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MINISTRY IN THE PRESIDENCY: WOMEN, YOUTH & PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


	
PRIVATE BAG x 1000, PRETORIA, 0001, Tel: 082 677 2593

Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office

Minister 

National Assembly question for written reply: 4408
Mr J Engelbrecht (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
What is the (a) total number of staff employed and/or provided as departmental support in (i) her and (ii) the Deputy Minister’s private offices and (b)(i) job title and (ii) annual remuneration package of each specified person?		NW5536E


Reply compiled by: Chief Director: Corporate Management



Recommended/Not Recommended



_____________________
Advocate MJ Maluleke
Director-General
Date: 

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 

 QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 4408

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 NOVEMBER 2022

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER 2022: 49

Mr J Engelbrecht (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
What is the (a) total number of staff employed and/or provided as departmental support in (i) her and (ii) the Deputy Minister’s private offices and (b)(i) job title and (ii) annual remuneration package of each specified person?		NW5536E
[bookmark: _GoBack]Reply:

(a) (i) 13.
(ii) None, following the passing of the late Deputy Minister.

	(b) (i)
	(ii)

	Chief of Staff
	level 14

	Administrative Support and Coordination
	level 13

	Parliamentary and Cabinet Officer
	level 13

	Community Outreach Officer
	level 11

	Parliamentary and Cabinet Support
	level 11

	Media Liaison Official
	level 10

	Speech Writer
	level 10

	Assistant Appointment and Administrative Secretary
	level 9

	Registry Clerk
	level 7

	Secretary/Receptionist
	level 7

	Driver/Messenger
	level 5

	Household Aide
	level 5

	Food Services Aide
	level 3



(b) (ii) In terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act, individual remuneration packages for each specified person cannot be disclosed. Accordingly, their salary levels are rather indicated.


_________________________
Approved by Minister
Ms M Nkoana-Mashabane, MP
Date _____________________
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